• The BAC Secretariat acknowledged and introduced the BAC Members and the 
prospective bidder present during the conference (in the venue and via Google 
meet app); 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (IB) of the project with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Six Million Eight Hundred Forty-
nine Thousand Thirty-six Pesos and 26/xxx (P6, 849,036.26) with fund source 
from the Regular Agency Fund (RAF) FY 2020 and a contract duration of 60 
calendar days and bid amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (P 10,000.00); 

• She reiterated the timeline of procurement activities in anticipation of the 
Administrative Council, Fiscal -UDPRC, and Board of Regents (BOR) Meetings